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Application for Membership

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby apply for Membership in the American lnstitute of Architects, and certify that the following state-
ments are correct:

[Number and Street.]

Place and date of birth.. timr.ﬂ,...m.. - Ag t. .25, 1879
i no
Graduate in architectuAr:..;..af..’izggﬁgtgg%éeﬁag Uﬁe%?gﬁégggsﬁ%gy t?’:geﬁrgtuaysgar?é

[Give name of institution and year. Diploma or Certificate of graduation (or photostatic copy) must accompany this application.]

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

[If required in your case, attach evidence (or photostatic copy.)]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

Class Of the Eole des Beatin At . oo eece e e e e e e e e enee e e e e am s s eeeem e e e eememe e e emmemeeenn

If practicing architect, firm name...... mdmnbm

Have been in practice...zs..years,. If draughtsman, employed by..... . ..........

Collegiate and office training.£ ﬁg;iﬁﬁg a&htﬁsyﬁrﬁrgya&i%‘ggftﬁﬁ. York

. I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice Rela-
tive to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to maintain
them. :

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the property, real
or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of which I am then a

member. o ﬁﬁ\_‘ M N\ w

[Signature of Applicant.] ’

g, e
I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an of the....... Bal

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. L. A., on the following date..38Dhe&8,...19Q09 (2)

N d
[Insert date of election to chapter.] [Signature of the Secretary of the chapter.}

If the applicant is not an Associate, the following acknowledgment must be signed:
Without endorsement I hereby take note on behalf of my chapter that this applicant is applying for

Institute membership (3)..... .
[Signature of President or Secretary of Chapter to which the applicant will be assigned if elected.}

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing
statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. 'We know the applicant personally, and consider that his
work and practice warrant his admission to Membership. /

Registration or License Number, (4) ... St L Ll /.;..‘,J.«i. SIS e
5 i Y g
(Essential if Registered) (5) g

It is not mandatory that applicants from
Registration or License-law states be registered (6) L

or li . Regis- B4 ;
licensed. But the current number of Regls [The signatures of three Institute members are here required even if the applicant

tration or Llc@ﬂse must appear here if the ap- has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
plicant is registered or licensed. effect should be made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement is that

endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity

(7) to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed,

------------------------------- and in which there were no negative votes. No other form of unanimous endorse-
NUMBER ment will be accepted.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ﬁ?
THE OCTAGON. WASHINGTON, D. C. COP

BALTIMORE CHAPTER
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECIS

December 17, 1928

¥r. Elward C. Kemper, Executive Secretary,
The Botagon, Washington, D. c.

My dear Mr. Kemper-
I am enclosing herewith applications of Messrs. Hard

Turnbull, Howard Mey and Thomas lachen for membership in The
—— .

American Institute of Architects.

These three candidates have the unsnimous endor sement of The

Beltimore Chapter of the A. I. A., each member heving had an oppore

tunity to express himself by & letter bsllot. No negative votes were

received.
Yours very truly,
(8) Henry S. 1. White
HSTW: DHS
EXCL

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

December 18, 1528.

Dear Mr., Turbbullie

Permit me to acknowledge with gratifiecation, and on be-
half of the Seoretary, your spplication for membership im The
American Institute of Architects, received by reference from ¥r.
White, Secretary of the Baltimore Chapter.

The spplication ia complete except for the Initiation
Fee of $26.00; and the Annual Dues of $25.00 which, for the new
member, are payable inm advance.

Heretofore, the Initiastion Fee was $5.00, tut was increased
to $26.00, effective January 1, 1928.

By way of explsnation {t should be atated that all applica-
tionas for Institute membership are acted upon at the querterly meet-
ings of the Board of Directors snd the Executive Com:ittee. The next
meeting is that of the Executive Comnittes, scheduled for lMarch, and
we trust you will find it possible to complete your applieation in
order that 1t may be acted upon at that time. 'he application, before
action by the Directors, must first be paassed upon by the Board of Ex-
aminers ~ hence our request for prompt motion on your part.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Becretary.

¥r. hyll'd mrnmu;
328 North Charles Street,
Baltimore, karyland.

K:vB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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* BAYARD - TURNBULL + ARCHITECT ° TELEPHONE:
CALVERT 6599

*» 328+ N+ CHARLES * ST - BALTIMORE*

Dec. 20, 1928.

The American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon House, Washington, D.C.

Gentlemen:

T récéived today Mr. Kemper's letter acknowledg-
ing my application made some time ago for membership in the
hational body of the American Institute of Architects.

I did not send the initiation fee and the annual dues at
the time of naking application, as I was told to wait until I
received word when to send them. I enclose my check covering them
both.

With appreciatién of your expressions of interest,

Sincerely,

BT/JC. //

O B v - a e &
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8 ST. RONAN TERRACE

NEW HAVEN, CONN.




21eeR

)
K

Hao Al
A.9.4,

WM& Soreds

. /0W/
R

%j;/ ﬂaﬁ“%

9000Z OQ ‘UCIBUIYSEAN ‘MN "OAY YIOA MON GE/L ‘SBAILOIY VIV 8U) Wouj uoissiuiad uapum nouyyim paysiignd Jo ‘pajonb
‘pardooal eq 0} JoN “Ajuo sesodind Apnjs Jo uopewlojul 104 SIAIHOYY S1OTLIHOYY 40 ILNLILSNI NVOIYINY IHL



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Yareh 12, 1929

Dear Mr. Turnbulls:

hoting for the Secretary, I am plessed Yo advise you of
your slection to membership in The Arerican Institute of
irehitects, effective llareh 8, 1929,

You have been assigned to the Bsltimore Chapter as an In-
stitute lember in good standing therein, and the Jeoretary of the
Chapter hes been so advised. ‘

An engrossed Certificate of Membership in the Institute will
be gent to you in due course.

May I take this opportunity to say that the office of the
Seeretary at The Ostagon is for the service of every Institute
Vember. Should the ocomsion arise, we shaell be glad to glve you

our best cooperation.

Cordially yours,

Bxecutive Secretary.

¥r. Bayard Turnbull,
328 Forth Ch rles Street,
Baltimore, hd.

k/FHc

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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NO.

P

%“;‘,, ; o A e
BALDWIN MEMORIAL ARCHIVE

Name:

Born:

13

Parents:

Married:

of American Architects

TURNBULL, Bayard of (address) 328 i, Charles Utreet, Bulbimore 1, lid,

sugust 25, 1879
' at Baltimors,lid, Died: February 23, 19548t Beltimore, .,

Lawrence Turmbull and Prances Mubberd Litchfield
lergaret Soarhawk-Jones of  Phil:delphia, Pa, 98 Octoner 28, 1913

frances Litehfield Turnbull

Children: sndrsw . inchester Turnbull

Education: Johns Hopkins University feB. Dent

aleanor sterett Turnbull

Columbia “chool of iArchitecture
study in Paris (2 yrs)

Training; and practice as Principal: (Firm Names, Places, Dates, Specialization)

‘x"ya1't £ Nolting, Baltimore (1 vyr.)
Lord & chlett New York (6 mo.,)
He opene-d his ovm offics at 328 W, Chsrles 5t, in 1910 and nracticed there
mtil two yezrs before his death,

4

Professional Memberships and Service: (Institute and Chapter Activities; Teaching)

de was a presbyterien, end & nember of "The Comnittes" of the FMirst Presbyterien
Church of Baltivore, making the repairs to that old building, =nd its organ, his
snecial work, In po_itics he vms an independent. e belonged to no faternal
societiecs,

Other Affiliations: (Religious, Fraternal, Political, Social)

He taught French #o the soldiers at Ca lesde during world oy One as a
physical disability keot him out of the srmed forces, ior o fow years 1oJ-loz~Jing;
the .er, he became one of thz teschers of French &t the U,3. laval icodeny a

Publc Senﬁ@a?%ﬂ? and Military; Community, State, National)

e published = feow architectural articles in wagazines but I resret thot
I connot remember when or where,

Published Material: (Articles and Addresses; Executed Work; Biographical Data)

(OVER)
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General Background: (Personal Characteristics and Aéwmplishments; Interests, Digressions, Travels, Friendships, Side-
lights, Honors, and Awards.)

is a young men, Mr, Yurnbull's grect interests were nusic, especislly the
orgen and cello, the study of languages, porticulurly French, snd his
‘chosen profession of p“chltﬁcture, and, th v remairned so Lhroughout his l1life,

1

He spent more and more time on French as he grew older, and his lmowledge of the
language brought him meny inter-sting contacts in his travels in Turope and the
mény months he spent in Paris from time to time, He was 2 man of genuinely

simple tastes, warm friendships, unselfishness, and cenerositye

First Presbyberian Chiirch at Govanstown (enlarged since his death)

4 Public ,)chool in Baltivore (I cannot remember its name or location).

Privete homes mostly in the Roland Park - Guilford regions, and in Baltirore

County. 4albterabtions tc old house vhich vas somebhing that interested him grestly.
He noved the Bteumers Run house to its present site on Coves Road for Mrs. austin
licLanahan, end vorked on "EXEEEWHIAFN "Sweet alr" for Dr. Ronald .bercrombie.
"arshmont" belonging to Mr. and MNrs, J. lleade Matthews on the Dulsney Valley

Road, and tke earliest house on.the Hampton HAstate  to which Hr. & lirs. John iddgely
moved after the sele ofMic.pton®, The house he built in Kerneway for lirs. & Lrs.
miward C—uest Gibsen was developed from a stons stable already there,
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Principal Commissions: (Classified, with locations and Reference Data) (Above)

Ao

Compiled by: Beltinmors Chenter L.l.h. Ince Date: Cetober, 195

Acknowledgements: to lirs., Bayard Turnbull, Touson 4, iid.






